06/16/2016 503874448

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3921097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENSIO, INC.	03/28/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUEMOTION, INC.
Street Address:	186 LINCOLN STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14139510
Application Number:	61745931
Application Number:	61745934
Application Number:	61745935
Application Number:	61882383
Application Number:	14192452
Application Number:	14477519
Application Number:	62158301
Application Number:	62016439
Application Number:	14749232
Application Number:	62158305
Application Number:	62158072
Application Number:	62256511
Application Number:	62210710
Application Number:	62219989

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-326-2400

> **PATENT** REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0582

503874448

**Email:** kalvarez@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG C. LARGENT

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096418-0893746-000000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTINA ALVAREZ

SIGNATURE: /Kristina Alvarez/

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NameChangetoTruemotion#page1.tif source=NameChangetoTruemotion#page2.tif source=NameChangetoTruemotion#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0583

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENSIO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENSIO, INC." TO "TRUEMOTION, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2016, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5304981 8100 SR# 20161905876

Date: 03-28-16

Authentication: 202051222

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0584

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:35 PM 03/28/2016
FHED 12:35 PM 03/28/2016
SR 20161905876 - File Number 5304981

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CENSIO, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Censio, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The initial Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 24, 2013.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Amendment") amends the provisions of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Amendment has been approved and duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, and the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is TrueMotion, Inc."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0585

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendme	nt to
be executed by its President this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.	

/s/ Kevin Farrell
Kevin Farrell, President

**PATENT REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0586** 

**RECORDED: 06/16/2016**